
2024 Outdoor Schedule

OZARK ASSOCIATION

Day Host Location Time Sanction

04/14/24 Sunday Scorpions/ Knights TBA USATF 

04/21/24 Sunday Jets Grandview High School USATF

04/28/24 Sunday R.C. Striders TBA AAU 

05/05/24 Sunday St. Louis Blues Cardinal Ritter AAU

05/12/24 Sunday U City Explosion University City High School AAU

05/19/24 Sunday P. A. L. TBA USATF 

05/26/24 Sunday Ultimate Speed TBA AAU

5-28-6-2/24 Tue-Sun Great Southwest University of New Mexico 8am USATF

06/01/24 Saturday Missouri Elite TBA 9am USATF

6/8-9/2024 Sat-Sun AAU  District #1 Championships Grandview High School 8am AAU

6/14-15/24 Sat-Sun *USATF Ozark Association 
Championships

TBA 8am USATF

6/15-16/24 Sat-Sun AAU District #2 Championship TBA 8am AAU

06/20-23/24 Thur-Sun AAU Region 15 Championships TBA 8am AAU

06/29/24 Sat Mustangs TBA 8am

7/11-14/24 Thur-Sat USATF Region 9 Championship Arkansas 8am USATF 

07/20/24 Sat Blue Thunder Columbia, Missouri 9am USATF

07/22-28/24 Tue-Sun USATF National Championship College Station, Tx 8am USATF


